Plan authorizing the Board of Directors of the Company including the Committee to Grant Options not exceeding 
57,00,000 Options (“ESOP Pool”) to the Eligible Employees in one or more tranches, from time to time, which in 
aggregate would be exercisable into not more than 57,00,000 (Fifty Seven lacs only) Equity Shares of face value of 
Rs. 10 (ten) each fully paid up to the eligible Employees in one or more tranches, from time to time, with each such 
Option conferring a right upon the Employees to apply for one Share in the Company in accordance with the terms